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MICHAEL E. METZLER 
Chief of Police 

SEYMOUR POLICE DEPARTMENT: 
11 Franklin Street 

Seymour, Connecticut 06483-2891 
Telephone (203) 881-7602 

Fax (203) 881-7635 

Date: November 13, 201a_ 

To: Town Clerks Office 

Fr: Caroline Spaulding, Board Recording Secretary 

Re: Meeting dates calendar year 2013 

COPY RE9EIVEO 
DATE: II/ 13 I /J­
TIME: I: 15Phl 
TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE 

The Seymour Board of Police Commissioners will meet on the 
second Thursday of each month during the calendar year 2013 at 
11 Franklin Street (Police Department meeting room) at 7:00 p.m. 
Meeting dates are as follows: 

Thursday, January 10, 2013 
Thursday, February 14, 2013 
Thursday, March 14, 2013 
Thursday, April 11, 2013 
Thursday, May 9, 2013 
Thursday, June 13, 2013 
Thursday, July 11, 2013 
Thursday, August 8, 2013 
Thursday, September 12, 2013 
Thursday, October 10, 2013 
Thursday, November 14, 2013 
Thursday, December 12, 2013 


